TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA		09/30/2012	BANK: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOWL, LLC
Street Address:	4041 B STREET
City:	ANCHORAGE
State/Country:	ALASKA
Postal Code:	99503
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ALASKA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2436744	DOWL ENGINEERS	
Registration Number:	2436736	DOWL	
Registration Number:	3634483	DOWL HKM	
Registration Number:	3634484	DOWL HKM	
Registration Number:	3638414	DOWL HKM	
Registration Number:	3638413	DOWL HKM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704761

Email: tfahey@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Fahey

Address Line 1: 1100 G Street NW, Suite 420
Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004871 FRAME: 0584

OP \$165.00 2436744

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F141537	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Jackman	
Signature:	/Sonya Jackman/	
Date:	10/02/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=GS.Trademark.Release.filing#page2.tif source=GS.Trademark.Release.filing#page3.tif source=GS.Trademark.Release.filing#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004871 FRAME: 0585

RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 22, 2011 (the "Agreement") by DOWL, LLC ("Assignor") to Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as collateral agent ("Assignee"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 26, 2011 on reel 004590 frame 0938, Assignor granted to Assignee a security interest in and lien on those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Assignor and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and reassigns to the Assignor all right, title and interest of Assignee in and to such trademarks and trademark applications.

[Signature Page Follows]

 $(NY)\ 08950/802/SECURITY/IP. TERMINATION/Trademarks. Lien. Release. doc$

Dated: September 30, 2012

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Anisha Malhotra **Authorized Signatory**

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

(NY) 08950/802/SECURITY/IP.TERMINATION/Trademarks.Lien,Release.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 004871 FRAME: 0587

Schedule A

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner of Record
DOWL ENGINEERS	75873677	2436744	03-20-2001	DOWL, LLC
DOWL	75871416	2436736	03-20-2001	DOWL, LLC
DOWL HKM	77590487	3634483	06-09-2009	DOWL, LLC
DOWL HKM	77590500	3634484	06-09-2009	DOWL, LLC
DOWL HKM	77590504	3638414	06-16-2009	DOWL, LLC
DOWL HKM	77590493	3638413	06-16-2009	DOWL, LLC

3

 $(NY)\ 08950/802/SECURITY/IP. TERMINATION/Trademarks. Lien. Release. documents and the property of the proper$

RECORDED: 10/02/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004871 FRAME: 0588